
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Marionneaux on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 177 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, line 13, following "the" and before "regulations:" insert "following"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 6, line 14, following "this" and before "for" change "section" to "Section"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 11, line 18, following "**the**" change "**district court of East Baton Rouge Parish**"
7 to "**Nineteenth Judicial District Court**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 12, line 23, change "**agents**" to "**producers**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 16, line 29, and page 17, line 1, change "district court for the parish of East Baton
12 Rouge." to "Nineteenth Judicial District Court."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 27, line 14, at the beginning of the line delete "**Chapter 12 of**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 32, line 8, following "**R.S.**" and before "**49**" delete "**22:**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 57, line 19, following "**Act**" and before " ." insert "**, R.S. 49:950**"